PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of inventor's name previously recorded on Reel 020945 Frame 0328. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven M. Parmley	05/06/2008
Juan C. Guzman	04/14/2008
Clare C. Dickey	04/14/2008
Carla A. Monnier	04/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premark FEG L.L.C.
Street Address:	1300 Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 504
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12119610	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500565242

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937.443.6600

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Nieberding
Address Line 1: 10 West Second Street
Address Line 2: 2000 Courthouse Plaza, NE

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006593-02173

PATENT

REEL: 021091 FRAME: 0864

OP \$40.00 12119

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Nieberding

Total Attachments: 8

source=31056_20080612_Request_CorrectedRecordationOfAssignment#page1.tif source=31056_20080612_Request_CorrectedRecordationOfAssignment#page2.tif source=31056_20080612_Request_CorrectedRecordationOfAssignment#page3.tif source=31056_20080612_Request_CorrectedRecordationOfAssignment#page4.tif source=31056_20080612_Request_CorrectedRecordationOfAssignment#page5.tif source=31056_20080612_Request_CorrectedRecordationOfAssignment#page6.tif source=31056_20080612_Request_CorrectedRecordationOfAssignment#page7.tif source=31056_20080612_Request_CorrectedRecordationOfAssignment#page8.tif

D:MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING COMPANY: 10 WEST SECOND STREET



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



MAY 14, 2008

PTAS

MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING 10 WEST SECOND STREET 2000 COURTHOUSE PLAZA, NE DAYTON, OH 45402

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/14/2008

REEL/FRAME: 020945/0328 NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 006593-02173

ASSIGNOR:

PARMLEY, STEVEN M.

DOC DATE: 05/06/2008

ASSIGNOR:

GUZMAN, JUAN C.

DOC DATE: 04/14/2008

ASSIGNOR:

DICKEY, CLARE C.

DOC DATE: 04/14/2008

ASSIGNOR:

MONNIER, CAR A. CARLA A.

DOC DATE: 04/14/2008

ASSIGNEE:

PREMARK FEG L.L.C. 1300 MARKET STREET SUITE 504 WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

USPTO 5/15/2008 12:53:19 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

D:MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING COMPANY: 10 WEST SECOND STREET

020945/0328 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 12119610 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: PACKAGE WRAPPING MACHINE WITH ITEM IDENTIFIER BASED EXCEPTION TO

DEFAULT WRAP SETTINGS

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

REEL: 021091 FRAME: 0867

5/15/2008 12:53:19 PM

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

D:MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING COMPANY: 10 WEST SECOND STREET

P	А٦	FN	JT	AS	SI	G١	J٨	NEN	JT
			•••	,,,,	_	\sim		-	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/14/2008 500539368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven M. Parmley	05/06/2008
Juan C. Guzman	04/14/2008
Clare C. Dickey	04/14/2008
Car A. Monnier	04/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premark FEG L.L.C.
Street Address:	1300 Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 504
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12119610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

937.443.6600

Email:

trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Michael J. Nieberding

Address Line 2:

10 West Second Street

2000 Courthouse Plaza, NE

Address Line 4:

Dayton, OHIO 45402

006593-02173 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael J. Nieberding

REEL: 021091 FRAME: 0868

PATENT

USPTO 5/15/2008 12:53:19 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

D:MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING COMPANY: 10 WEST SECOND STREET

Total Attachments: 4

source=31056_20080514_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

source=31056_20080514_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

source=31056_20080514_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

source=31056_20080514_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021091 FRAME: 0869

Application	No: <u>12/119,610</u>	Filed: 05/13/2008			
		<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>			
For	and in consideration	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and			
valuable co	onsideration, its rece	ipt of which is acknowledged, to:			
Ste	even M. Parmley	of Troy, Ohio with a mailing address at 2741 Meadowpoint Drive, Troy, Ohio 45373			
Jua	an C. Guzman	of Dayton, Ohio with a mailing address at 5451 Northcutt Place, Dayton, Ohio 45414			
Clare C. Dickey		of Kettering, Ohio with a mailing address at 304 Carrlands Drive, Kettering, Ohio 45429			
Carla A. Monnier		of Vandalia, Ohio with a mailing address of 1021 Mistic Lane, Vandalia, Ohio 45377			
•		hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware place of business at:			
	1300 Market Stre	et, Suite 504, Wilmington, Delaware 19801			
acknowled		icient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby I, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and e and interest:			
(1)		ntion entitled "" for which I/we			
	•	nited States Provisional Application No(s).			
	or);			
(2)	in and to an inver	ntion entitled "PACKAGE WRAPPING MACHINE WITH			

ITEM IDENTIFIER BASED EXCEPTION TO DEFAULT WRAP

SETTINGS" for which I/we have executed Non-Provisional Patent

CINCINNATI 690667 v1

Docket No. 006593-02173 ITW31056 Assignment - Page 2 of 3

Application No. 12/119,610 on May 13, 2008, and, which claims the benefit(s) of United States Non-Provisional Application No(s). 60/941,042 filed on May 31, 2007;

- in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the applicable International Treaties and/or Conventions, I/we further agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my/our Assignee with the right to claim priority to said earlier filed applications.

And I/we hereby authorize the Assignee and/or its agent or attorney to enter the application number and filing date of said PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application the spaces provided above once received.

And I/we hereby agree that I/we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

CINCINNATI 690667 v1

Docket No. 006593-02173 ITW31056 Assignment - Page 3 of 3

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States are hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date: 5/6/2008	Steven M Parmly
	Name: STEVEN M. PARMLEY
Date:	
	Name: JUAN C. GUZMAN
Date:	
	Name: CLARE C. DICKEY
Date:	
Date	Name: CARLA A MONNIER
	Name: CARLA A. MONNIER

CINCINNATI 690667 v1

Docket No. 006593-02173 ITW31056 Assignment - Page 3 of 3

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States are hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date:	
	Name: STEVEN M. PARMLEY
Date: 4/14/08	Name: JUAN C. GUZMAN
•	Name: JUAN C. GUZMAN
,	A
Date: 4/14/08	Clare C. Dickey
, ,	Name: CLARE C. DICKEY
. ,	
Date: 4/14/08	Carla A. Monnie
	Name: CARLA & MONNIER

CINCINNATI 690667 v1

PATENT REEL: 021091 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 06/12/2008